CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. UE-151592
I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing, in accordance with WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following persons via email and U.S. Mail:
	Commission Staff
Sally Brown 
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Phone:	(360) 664-1193
Fax:	(360) 586-5522
Email:	sbrown@utc.wa.gov
	Public Counsel
Simon J. ffitch
Lisa W. Gafken
Public Counsel Section
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
Phone:	(206) 389-2055
Fax :	(206) 464-6451
Email :	simonf@atg.wa.gov
Email :	lisaw4@atg.wa.gov


	Attorneys for Sierra Club
Jeffrey D. Goltz
Cascadia Law Group, PLLC
606 Columbia Street NW, STE 212
Olympia, WA 98501
Phone: 	360) 528-3026
Email:	jgoltz@cascadialaw.com

	Attorney for ICNU
Tyler C. Pepple
Davison Van Clev, P.C.e
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Phone:	(503) 241-7242 
Fax:	(503) 241-8160
Email:	tcp@dvclaw.com


	Attorneys for Sierra Club
Travis Ritchie
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
San Francisco, CA  94105
Phone : 415-977-5727
Email :	travis.rittchie@sierraclub.org

	Climate Solutions
Ann E. Gravatt
Policy Advisor
Climate Solutions
610 SW Broadway, Suite 306
Portland, OR  97205
Phone :  503-548--2539
Email :	ann@climatesolutions.org


	Attorneys for Sierra Club
Gloria Smith
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
San Francisco, CA  94105
Phone : 415-977-5532
Email :	gloriasmith@sierraclub.org
	WEC
Sasha Pollack
Climate and Clean Energy Campaign Director
Washington Environmental Council
1402 Third Avenue, Suite 1400
Seattle, WA  98101
Phone:  206-631-2610
Email:	sasha@wecprotects.org




Dated in Bellevue this 14th day of Bellevue, 2015.
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Cindy Main
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